
Northern Plains Area Office Grantee Mailing List

Apsaalooke Nation

Honorable Alvin AJ Not Afraid

Crow Agency, MT  59022-012

Ms. Jessica Old Elk

Apsaalooke Tribal Housing Authority

Crow Agency, MT  59022-0099

Chairperson Acting Executive Director

Ph: 406-638-2059

Fax: 406-638-3881

Ph: (406) 623-7145

Fax: 406-638-2668

PO Box 129 PO Box 99

TDHE:

AJ.NotAfraid@crow-nsn.gov j.oldelk@anha-tipi.org

Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes of Ft. Peck

Honorable Floyd Azure

Poplar, MT  59255-1027

Dr. Robin Bighorn

Fort Peck Housing Authority

Poplar, MT  59255-0677

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 406-768-2314

Fax: 406-768-5478

Ph: 406-768-3459

Fax: 406-768-5489

PO Box 1027

501 Medicine Bear Rd.

PO Box 667

TDHE:

fazure@fortpecktribes.net robin.bighorn@fpha.us

Blackfeet Tribe

Honorable Timothy Davis

Browning, MT  59417-0850

Ms. Margie St. Goddard

Blackfeet Housing Authority

Browning, MT  59417-0449

Chairperson Acting Executive Director

Ph: (406) 338-7521

Fax: (406) 338-7530

Ph: 406-338-5031

Fax: 406-338-5731

PO Box 850 PO Box 449

TDHE:

Margie@blackfeethousing.org

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe

Honorable Harold Frazier

Eagle Butte, SD  57625-0590

Ms. Sharon Vogel

Cheyenne River Housing Authority

Eagle Butte, SD  57625-0480

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 605-964-4155

Fax: 605-964-4151

Ph: 605-964-4265

Fax: 605-964-1070

PO Box 590 PO Box 480

TDHE:

HaroldCFrazier@yahoo.com svogel@crhanetwork.org

Chippewa Cree Tribe of the Rocky Boy Reservation

Honorable Harlan Baker

Box Elder, MT  59521-0544

Mr. Ed Parisian

Chippewa Cree Housing Authority

Box Elder, MT  59521-8795

Chairman Acting Executive Director

Ph: (406) 395-5705

Fax: (406) 395-5702

Ph: 406-395-4370

Fax: 406-395-4249

PO Box 544 RR1 Box 567

TDHE:

chairman@cct.rockyboy.org ed@cciha.org

Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes

Honorable Ron Trahan

Pablo, MT  59855-0278

Mr. Jason Adams

Salish & Kootenai Housing Authority

Pablo, MT  59855-0038

Chairperson Executive Dir

Ph: 406-675-2700

Fax: 406-675-2806

Ph: 406-675-4491

Fax: 406-475-4495

PO Box 278 PO Box 38

TDHE:

ron.trahan@cskt.org jadams@skha.org

Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation

Honorable Rupert Steele

Ibapah, UT  84034-6104

Mr. Edwin Naranjo

Goshute Housing Authority

Ibapah, UT  84034-6035

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 435-234-1138

Fax: 435-234-1162

Ph: 435-234-1174

Fax: 435-234-1213

PO Box 6104 PO Box 6035

TDHE:

rupertsteele@yahoo.com ednaranjo14@gmail.com

Crow Creek Sioux Tribe

Honorable Lester Thompson, Jr.

Fort Thompson, SD  57339-00

Mr. Joseph Shields

Crow Creek Housing Authority

Fort Thompson, SD  57339-0019

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 605-245-2221

Fax: 605-245-2470

Ph: 605-245-2250

Fax: 605-245-2247

PO Box 50 PO Box 19

TDHE:

joseph.shields@midstatesd.net
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Eastern Shoshone Tribe

Honorable Clint Wagon

Fort Washakie, WY  82514-05

Mr. Charles Washakie

Eastern Shoshone Housing Authority

Fort Washakie, WY  82514-1250

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 307-332-3532

Fax: 307-332-3055

Ph: 307-332-5832

Fax: 307-460-4765

PO Box 538 PO Box 1250

TDHE:

cdwagon@e-shoshone.com charles.washakie@es-ha.com

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe

Honorable Anthony Reider

Flandreau, SD  57028-0283

Ms. Shelli Marshall

Flandreau Santee Sioux Housing Authority

Flandreau, SD  57028-0328

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 605-997-3891

Fax: 605-997-3878

Ph: 605-997-2194

Fax: 605-997-2822

PO Box 283 PO Box 328

TDHE:

president@fsst.org shelli.marshall@fsst.org

Fort Belknap Indian Community

Honorable Andrew Werk, Jr.

Harlem, MT  59526-9455

Mr. Harlan Mount

Fort Belknap Housing Authority

Harlem, MT  59526

President Executive Director

Ph: 406-353-8303

Fax: 406-353-4541

Ph: (406) 353-2601

Fax: (406) 353-4975

656 Agency Main Street 668 Agency Main St.

TDHE:

andy.werk@ftbelknap.org harlan_wolf@yahoo.com

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe

Honorable Boyd Gourneau

Lower Brule, SD  57548-8500

Ms. Jeannie Cadwell

Lower Brule Housing Authority

Lower Brule, SD  57548-0183

Chairman Executive Dir

Ph: 605-473-5561

Fax: 605-473-5606

Ph: 605-473-5522

Fax: 605-473-5578

187 Oyate Circle PO Box 183

TDHE:

Chairman@lbst.org jeannie_lbha@yahoo.com

Northern Arapaho Tribe

Honorable Roy Brown

Fort Washakie, WY  82514-03

Mr. Patrick Goggles

Northern Arapaho Housing Authority

Ethete, WY  82520-9384

Chairperson Executive Dir

Ph: 307-332-6120

Fax: 307-332-7543

Ph: 307-332-5318

Fax: 307-332-0230

PO Box 396 501 Ethete Road

TDHE:

roy.brown@northernarapaho.com pgoggles@wyoming.com

Northern Cheyenne Tribe

Honorable Lawrence Jace Killsback

Lame Deer, MT  59043-0128

Mr. Lafe Haugen

Northern Cheyenne Housing Authority

Lame Deer, MT  59043-0327

President Executive Director

Ph: 406-477-6284

Fax: 406-477-6210

Ph: 406-477-6419

Fax: 406-477-6229

PO Box 128 PO Box 327

TDHE:

voaxaa@hotmail.com lafehaugen@gmail.com

Northwestern Band of Shoshone Nation Hsg Services

Mr. G. Cale Worley

Brigham City, UT  84302-144

 

  

Executive Director

Ph: 435-734-2286

Fax: 435-734-0424

707 N. Main Street

cworley@nwbshoshone.com

Northwestern Band of the Shoshoni Nation

Honorable Darren Parry

Brigham City, UT  84302-144

 

  

Chairperson

Ph: 801-510-4560

Fax: 435-734-0424

707 N. Main St.

dparry@arrowpoint.us
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Oglala Lakota Sioux Tribe

Honorable Troy Scott Weston

Pine Ridge, SD  57770-2070

Ms. Raine Little

Oglala Sioux (Lakota) Housing Authority

Pine Ridge, SD  57770-0603

President CEO

Ph: 605-867-5821

Fax: 605-867-6076

Ph: 605-867-5161

Fax: 605-867-1095

PO Box 2070 PO Box 603

TDHE:

president.weston@oglala.org rainelittle@gmail.com

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska

Honorable Michael Wolfe

Macy, NE  68039-0368

Ms. Melissa Henscheid

Omaha Tribal Housing Authority

Macy, NE  68039-0150

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 402-837-5391

Fax: 402-837-5308

Ph: 402-837-5728

Fax: 402-837-5350

PO Box 368 PO Box 150

TDHE:

mike.wolfe@omahatribe.com melissah@harlannet.com

Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah

Honorable Tamra Borchardt-Slayto

Cedar City, UT  84721-6181

Mr. James Emery

Utah Paiute Housing Authority

Cedar City, UT  84721

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 435-586-1112

Fax: 435-867-2659

Ph: 435-586-1122

Fax: 435-586-0896

440 North Paiute Dr. 565 North 100 East

TDHE:

tslayton@utahpaiutes.org jcemery763@gmail.com

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

Honorable Larry Wright, Jr.

Niobrara, NE  68720-0288

Ms. Joey Nathan

Northern Ponca Housing Authority

Norfolk, NE  68701-5602

Chairman Executive Director

Ph: (402) 857-3391

Fax: (402) 857-3736

Ph: 402-379-8224

Fax: 402-379-8557

PO Box 288 1501 West Michigan Ave.

TDHE:

ldwrightjr@gmail.com joey@poncahousing.org

Rosebud Sioux Tribe

Honorable Rodney Bordeaux

Rosebud, SD  57570-0430

Mr. Gary LaPointe

Sicangu Wicoti Awayankapi Corporation (SWA)

Rosebud, SD  57570-0069

President Executive Director

Ph: 605-747-2381

Fax: 605-747-2905

Ph: 605-747-2203

Fax: 605-747-2966

PO Box 430 PO Box 69

TDHE:

rstha@swacorporation.com

Santee Sioux Nation

Honorable Roger Trudell

Niobrara, NE  68760-8605

Mr. Warren Mackey

Santee Sioux Tribal Housing Authority

Niobrara, NE  68760

Chairperson Executive Dir

Ph: 402-857-2302

Fax: 402-857-2301

Ph: 402-857-2656

Fax: 402-857-2608

425 Frazier Ave. N. Suite 2 Route 2, Box 5259

405 Redwing Street, Santee

TDHE:

rtrudell@santeedakota.org SSTHAAdmn@gpcom.net

Sisseton Wahpeton Sioux Tribe of Lake Traverse Reservation

Honorable Dave Flute

Agency Village, SD  57262-05

Mr. Eric Shepherd

Sisseton Wahpeton Housing Authority

 Sisseton, SD  57262-2230

Chairperson Acting Executive Director

Ph: 605-698-3911

Fax: (605) 698-3708

Ph: 605-698-3901

Fax: 605-698-7504

PO Box 509 605 Lydia Goodsell St.

TDHE:

chairman@swo-nsn.gov eshepherd_swha@venturecomm.net

Skull Valley Band of Goshute Indians

Honorable Candace Bear

Skull Valley, UT  84029

 

  

Chairperson

Ph: 435-882-4532

Fax: 435-882-4889

407 Skull Valley Rd.

candaceb@svgoshutes.com
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Southern Ute Tribe

Honorable Christine Baker-Sage

Ignacio, CO  81137-0737

Mr. Eric Spady

Southern Ute Indian Housing Authority

Ignacio, CO  81137-0447

Chairwoman Executive Director

Ph: 970-563-0100

Fax: 970-563-0396

Ph: (970) 563-4575

Fax: (970) 563-4417

PO Box 737 PO Box 447

TDHE:

csage@southernute-nsn.gov espady@suiha.org

Spirit Lake Sioux Tribe

Honorable Myra Pearson

Fort Totten, ND  58335-0359

Ms. April St. Pierre

Spirit Lake Housing Corporation

Fort Totten, ND  58335-0187

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 701-766-4221

Fax: 701-766-4126

Ph: 701-766-4131

Fax: 701-766-4843

PO Box 359 PO Box 187

TDHE:

MPearson@spiritlakenation.com april.stpierre@spiritlakehousing.org

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Honorable Mike Faith

Fort Yates, ND  58538-0522

Mr. Chad Harrison

Standing Rock Housing Authority

Fort Yates, ND  58538-0484

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 701-854-7201

Fax: 701-854-7299

Ph: 701-854-3891

Fax: 701-854-3855

PO Box D PO Box 769

TDHE:

mfaith@standingrock.org charrison@standingrockhousing.org

Three Affiliated Tribes of Fort Berthold

Honorable Mark Fox

New Town, ND  58763-9404

Mr. Terrance Red Fox

Fort Berthold Housing Authority

New Town, ND  58763-0310

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 701-627-4781

Fax: 701-627-3503

Ph: 701-627-4731

Fax: 701-627-3802

404 Frontage Rd PO Box 310

TDHE:

chairmanfox@mhanation.com terrance@fbha.org

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa

Honorable Jamie Azure

Belcourt, ND  58316-0900

Ms. Michelle Martin

Turtle Mountain Housing Authority

Belcourt, ND  58316-0620

Chairman Executive Director

Ph: 701-477-2600

Fax: 701-477-6836

Ph: 701-477-5673

Fax: 701-477-3247

PO Box 900 PO Box 620

TDHE:

jamie.azure@tmbci.org martinmom2002@yahoo.com

Ute Indian Tribe of the Uintah & Ouray Res

Honorable Luke Duncan

Fort Duchesne, UT  84026-01

Ms. Christine Thompson

Ute Indian Tribally Designated Housing Entity

Fort Duchesne, UT  84026-0250

Chairperson Acting Executive Director

Ph: 435-722-5141

Fax: 435-722-2374

Ph: 435-722-4656

Fax: 435-722-9901

PO Box 190 PO Box 250

TDHE:

luked@utetribe.com christinet@utetribe.com

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe

Honorable Harold Cuthair

Towaoc, CO  81334-0248

Mr. Benny Cordova

Ute Mountain Ute Housing Authority

Towaoc, CO  81334-0088

Chairperson Executive Director

Ph: 970-565-3752

Fax: 970-565-7412

Ph: 970-565-4283

Fax: 970-565-2696

PO Box 248 PO Box EE

TDHE:

h.cuthair@utemountain.org bc@umuha.org

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska

Honorable Frank White

Winnebago, NE  68071-0687

Ms. Norma Stealer

Winnebago Housing and Development Commission

Winnebago, NE  68071-0671

Chairman Executive Dir

Ph: 402-878-2272

Fax: 402-878-2963

Ph: 402-878-2241

Fax: 402-878-2240

PO Box 687 PO Box 671

TDHE:

frank.white@winnebagotribe.com whdc@abbnebraska.com
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Yankton Sioux Tribe

Honorable Robert Flying Hawk

Wagner, SD  57380-1153

Ms. Vonnie Hare

Yankton Sioux Tribal Housing Authority

Wagner, SD  57380-9663

Chairperson Acting Executive Director

Ph: 605-384-3641

Fax: 605-384-5687

Ph: 605-384-3171

Fax: 605-384-5907

PO Box 1153 410 South Main

TDHE:

robertflyinghawk@gmail.com v.hare@yshousing.org
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